Terrain: 4 Hilly, some steep grades

Mileage:

50

Rockpile Redux

Healdsburg City Hall 97'
401 Grove St., Healdsburg, CA 95448

Terrain: 4 Hilly, some steep grades

Mileage: 50

Rockpile Redux

Healdsburg City Hall 97'
401 Grove St., Healdsburg, CA 95448

At GOn For At GOn For
0.0 |R|Grovef (South) 0.1/|0.0 |R|Grovef (South) 0.1
0.1 [>|Vine St 0.3/{0.1 |> [Vine St 0.3
0.4 |R[Mill St 0.2/|0.4 |R|[Mill St 0.2
0.6 |>|Westside Rd 0.7||0.6 |> |Westside Rd 0.7
1.2 |[R|W Dry Creek Rd 8.8/(1.2 |R|(W Dry Creek Rd 8.8
10.0 |R|Yoakim Bridge Rd 0.6(|10.0 |[R |Yoakim Bridge Rd 0.6
10.7 [L |Dry Creek Rd 2.9((10.7 |L [Dry Creek Rd 2.9
13.6 |> [Skaggs Springs Rd 1.8{(13.6 |> |Skaggs Springs Rd 1.8
15.4 |> |Rockpile Rd 10.8{|15.4 |> |Rockpile Rd 10.8
26.2< | At end, return 10.7]/26.2<_| At end, return 10.7
36.9 |> |Skaggs Springs Rd 1.8(|36.9 |> |Skaggs Springs Rd 1.8
38.8 |> [Dry Creek Rd 10.3(|38.8 |> |Dry Creek Rd 10.3
49.1 |R|Grove St 1.0(|49.1 |[R|Grove St 1.0
50.1 |E [City Hall 50.1 |[E |City Hall

Led by Len Kopel—(408)529-7728

Map at http://ridewithgps.com/routes/7112708

Carry ID, Wear a Helmet

Sonoma Emergency 707-565-2121
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